PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfredo Lopez Carretero	02/09/2011
David Domingo Fuster	02/10/2011
Gerardo Hidalgo Llinas	02/09/2011
Ignacio Vic Fernandez	02/09/2011
Miguel Angel Salomon Cheliz	02/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V.
Street Address:	Plasticslaan 1
City:	Bergen op Zoom
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12974197

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)524-2700 Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP
Address Line 1: 20 Church Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul L. Marshall PATENT

PATENT

501903689 REEL: 028122 FRAME: 0320

CH \$40.00 129741



PATENT REEL: 028122 FRAME: 0321

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Alfredo López Carretero of Velazquez 12, Aljaraque 21122, Huelva, Spain; David Domingo Fuster of C/Rosal 23, 4F, 33009 Oviedo, Spain; Gerardo Hidalgo Llinás of of Polígono Sta. Ana, C/ Livorno 55, E-30319 Cartagena, Spain; Ignacio Vic Fernández of Cedro 19, Duplex 2, Santo Angel, 30151 Murcia, Spain; and Miguel Angel Salomón Cheliz of Avda, Nuestra Senora de Atocha 9, Bajo E. 30007 Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING POLYCARBONATE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Affo	Date: _	ath	Felo?	2011
	Alfredo I	ópez Carretero				
Witnes	ssed by:	() w.	_ Date: _	9th	Feb	<u> 2</u> 011
		Signature				
		ANA ARIAS				
	•	Printed Name of Witness				
Witnes	ssed by:	AU	Date: _	oth	Feb	2011
		Signature				
	-	JAVIER PALANCO Printed Name of Witness				

189112-1 (P010245US)

2		Date:
David D	omingo Fuster	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
3. Gerardo	Hidalgo Llinás	Date:
Witnessed by		Date:
withessed by.	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	-

189112-1 (P010245US)

4		Date:
Ignacio V	ic Fernández	
Witnessed by: _		Date:
	Signature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:
	5161mmm	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_
5.		Date:
Miguel A	Angel Salomón Cheliz	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Alfredo López Carretero of Velazquez 12, Aljaraque 21122, Huelva, Spain; David Domingo Fuster of C/Rosal 23, 4F, 33009 Oviedo, Spain; Gerardo Hidalgo Llinás of of Polígono Sta. Ana, C/ Livorno 55, E-30319 Cartagena, Spain; Ignacio Vic Fernández of Cedro 19, Duplex 2, Santo Angel, 30151 Murcia, Spain; and Miguel Angel Salomón Cheliz of Avda, Nuestra Senora de Atocha 9, Bajo E. 30007 Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING POLYCARBONATE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Alfredo	López Carretero	- Mechanisman sacranisma	
Witnessed by:		Date:	·.
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date;	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness	-	

1

PATENT REEL: 028122 FRAME: 0325

2	Domingo Fuster	Date:	10- Feb-2011
Witnessed by:	Signature Signature	Date:	10 - Feb. 2011
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	10- FEB 2011
	MR FERNANDA MANTING Printed Name of Witness		
3. Gerardo	Hidalgo Llinás	Date: _	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: _	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	

Printed Name of Witness

4.		Date:
Ignacio	Vic Fernández	
Witnessed by	•	Date:
	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	··-
	Third Tune of Williams	
Miguel A	Angel Salomón Cheliz	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	orginatoro	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:	01	Date:
	orgnature	
-	Printed Name of Witness	-

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Alfredo López Carretero of Velazquez 12, Aljaraque 21122, Huelva, Spain; David Domingo Fuster of C/Rosal 23, 4F, 33009 Oviedo, Spain; Gerardo Hidalgo Llinás of of Polígono Sta. Ana, C/ Livorno 55, E-30319 Cartagena, Spain; Ignacio Vic Fernández of Cedro 19, Duplex 2, Santo Angel, 30151 Murcia, Spain; and Miguel Angel Salomón Cheliz of Avda, Nuestra Senora de Atocha 9, Bajo E. 30007 Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING POLYCARBONATE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. Alfredo	López Carretero	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness		

2.		Date:	
David Do	omingo Fuster		
Witnessed by: _		Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
	Signature		
-	Printed Name of Witness		
3. Gerardo	Hidalgo Llinás	Date: Folguery 9	2011
Witnessed by:	MSD2.36 Signature	Date: FEBRUARY 9	2011
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date: TEBRUARY	7 2011
	(AR HEA) BARRIENA Printed Name of Witness	00	

189112-1 (P010245US)

	Date:	
Vic Fernández		
	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature	Date:	
2.8		
Printed Name of Witness		
The state of the s		
	Date	
angel Salomón Cheliz	Date.	
	Date:	
Signature		-
	_	
Printed Name of Witness		
Signature	Date:	
Printed Name of Witness		
	Printed Name of Witness Signature Printed Name of Witness Angel Salomón Cheliz Signature Printed Name of Witness Signature	Date: Signature Date: Date: Signature Date: Date: Signature Date: Date: Signature Signature

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Alfredo López Carretero of Velazquez 12, Aljaraque 21122, Huelva, Spain; David Domingo Fuster of C/Rosal 23, 4F, 33009 Oviedo, Spain; Gerardo Hidalgo Llinás of of Polígono Sta. Ana, C/ Livorno 55, E-30319 Cartagena, Spain; Ignacio Vic Fernández of Cedro 19, Duplex 2, Santo Angel, 30151 Murcia, Spain; and Miguel Angel Salomón Cheliz of Avda, Nuestra Senora de Atocha 9, Bajo E. 30007 Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING POLYCARBONATE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.		Date:	
Alfredo l	López Carretero		
Witnessed by:			
	Signature	-	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	

189112-1 (PO10245US)

2.	The state of the s	Date:
David D	omingo Fuster	
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature Printed Name of Witness	<u>.</u>
	Timeditaine of Without	
Gerardo	Hidalgo Llinás	Date:
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
	Signature	_
	Printed Name of Witness	

18 9 112-1 (PO 10245US)	idiaca		
4. Ignacio	Vic Fernández	Date: 9	- Feb- 2011
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	9-FEB -2011
Witnessed by:	Printed Name of Witness Signature Figure 7 Printed Name of Witness	Date:9	'-FEB-2011
5. <u>— Miguel A</u>	Angel Salomón Cheliz	Date:	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
Witnessed hy	Printed Name of Witness	Date	
	Signature	Date	
	Printed Name of Witness		

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we Alfredo López Carretero of Velazquez 12, Aljaraque 21122, Huelva, Spain; David Domingo Fuster of C/Rosal 23, 4F. 33009 Oviedo, Spain; Gerardo Hidalgo Llinas of of Polígono Sta. Ana, C/ Livorno 55, E-30319 Cartagena, Spain; Ignacio Vic Fernández of Cedro 19, Duplex 2, Santo Angel, 30151 Murcia, Spain; and Miguel Angel Salomón Cheliz of Avda, Nuestra Senora de Atocha 9, Bajo E. 30007 Murcia, Spain, sell and assign to SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having an address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in "METHOD FOR MAKING POLYCARBONATE" invented by me/us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V., I/we will communicate to said SABIC Innovative Plastics IP B.V. or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1. "	I Ámas Camatana	Date:	
Airedo .	López Carretero		
Witnessed by:	Signature	_ Date:	
	Printed Name of Witness	_	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness	_	

2.		Date:
David D	omingo Fuster	
	н	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		_ Date:
•	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	_
3		Date:
Gerardo	Hidalgo Llinás	
33 //damage and to		 .
witnessed by;	Signature	Date:
•	Printed Name of Witness	_
Witnessed by:		Date:
* -	Signature	
·-	Drinted Name of Witness	_

4.		Date:
Ignacio	Vic Fernández	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
1	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
•	Signature	•
	Printed Name of Witness	
5. <u>M</u> Miguel 7	Angel Jalomón Cheliz	Date: 20/02/2011
Witnessed by:	\mathcal{I}_{1} 0.	Date: 20/02/2011
	MUNTSERRAT VILASEC	4
Witnessed by: _	Rosalia Llosada Signature	Date: 20/02/2011
· -	ROSALTA LLOSADA Printed Name of Witness	